भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दिल्ली INDIAN INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI शैक्षणिक (यजीएस)

शैक्षणिक (यूजीएस) ACADEMIC (UGS)

No. IITD/A&E (UGS)/2023/ 118 411

Dated: 30/01/2023

Sub: Fee Circular for 2022 entry UG students (2nd Semester 2022-23)

All undergraduate students of 2022 entry and re-start students are requested to make online payment of fees for 2nd Semester 2022-2023 as per fee structure mentioned below through the https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login only. The steps and other details are given in **Annexure**.

Students who have taken loan from the bank or part of their fee is paid by outside agency must transfer their due Academic fee in IITD SBI Revenue bank Account (Bank details are given in the link below):

https://home.iitd.ac.in/uploads/accounts/circulars/RTGSNEFTDETAILS SBI.pdf

After your bank has transferred the Due fee amount in IITD SBI Revenue bank Account, you must visit **IITD**Accounts Section along with UTR number /Payment proof. Accounts Section's Fee Desk will update your 'paid fee' details and the same will be reflected on your IITD Scorner Portal.

Foreign National students can collect challan from Account Section. 'Paid SBI I-collect Challan' document needs to be shown to IITD Accounts Section fee desk for updating academic fee collection.

Entry Year	Programme	Tuition Fee	Other Charges^ (General/OBC/EWS/SC/ST/PwD)	Total
2022	B.Tech/Dual Degree General and OBC (Family Income more than 5 lakh)	1,00,000/-	19,000/-	1,19,000/-
	Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 lakh per annum	33,333/-	19,000/-	52,333/-
	Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum	NIL	19,000/-	19,000/-
	SC/ST/PwD	NIL	19,000/-	19,000/-

[^]Other charges consist of Semester fee, Student Distress Fund, and Institute Residence fee

Fee for Foreign Students (All UG Courses)

Entry Year	For SAARC Countries	For Non -SAARC Countries
2022	US\$ 1000 and Rs. 19,000/-	US\$ 2000 and Rs. 19,000/-

Note: i) The other charges include Institute Residence fee of Rs 13,250/-. Non-hostlers need not to pay Rs. 13,250/-.

ii) The restart students will pay the fee as per their respective entry year.

*FEE PAYMENT IS NOT ALLOWED BY SWIPING THE DEBIT/CREDIT CARD

Any excess payment/shortfall, the same will be adjusted as per records of Accounts Section.

Associate Dean, Curriculum

Assistant Registrar/ Conslt. (Academics)

For information:

Dean (Academics)

Head, ACSS

D.R. (Accounts) Registrar

All Notice Boards

Denn (send) - four approved pl.

Approved.
Florally.
21/1/23

ANNEXURE

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

- 1. Online fee collection will start from 1st February 2023.
- 2. Up to 26th February 2023: Use the below link (See Step 1) for payment of academic fee using IITD Scorner only (without late fee) during this period.
- 3. From 27th February 2023 to 03rd March 2023: The student can pay dues using IITD scorner during this period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will be automatically added to the dues.
- 4. From 04th March 2023 to 08th March 2023: The student can pay the dues using IITD scorner in this period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will be automatically added the dues.
- 5. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 08th March 2023, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- + Rs. 500/-) will have to be paid.
- 6. If any stage, internet-based payment process gets interrupted and the student does not get confirmation of payment on the web, he/she should get his passbook updated after 24 hours to check the status of the payment. If the payment has not been made, he/she must repeat the payment process.

Procedure for Payment of Academic fee on IITD Scorner.

Step-1.

Open: https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login on a web browser, login with your entry number and password.

Note: -

- 1- Students who do not have the access on IITD Scorner, kindly use forgot password option to get your username (i.e. entry number) and password on your IITD Email.
- 2- Kerberos login credentials will not work on the IITD scorner.

Step-2.

After successful Login on Scorner, you will find a link on the left-hand menu as "Academic fee details".

Click on this link you will be redirect to your fee details page.

On fee details page you will find an entry Add Fee Generation 2022-2023 even of the generated fee with pay option, you have click on the Pay Now button this will direct it to the payment gateway page.

Note: -

- 1- Please contact IITD Account Section fee desk if there is any discrepancy in the generated fee.
- 2- Please contact IITD Academic section fee desk if the fee for the current semester is not shown

below.

Step-3.

After the successful payment you will be able to view the fee receipt and a new entry in the fee details page and your balance will be shown as 0.

List of re-start students

S.Oo.	Entry No	Name	
1	2021ME11008	Baraiya Keyurkumar Jitendrabhai	
2	2021ME21081	Keshav Omer	
3	2021TT11182	Sparsh Khandelwal	
4	2021PH10222	Ronit Priyadarshan Barik	
5	2021ME10278	Deependra Patel	
6	2021BB10346	Kaushal Rolaniya	
7	2021EE30733	Pargewar Mahesh Vitthalrao	
8	2021CE10523	Amit Kumar	
9	2021CH70461	Sakshi Patel	
10	2021ME21109	Kush Singh Tanwar	
11	2021CE10055	Maneesh Kumar Bairwa	
12	2021ME10284	Himanshu	
13	2021TT10309	Karra Jahnavi	
14	2021TT11192	Tarun Aherwar	
15	2021PH10840	Ashvini Kumar	
16	2021ME11029	Khush	
17	2021BB10360	Adarsh. R	
18	2021BB10363	Abhinav Kumar Arya	
19	2021CH70466	Borde Shraddha Shrikant	
20	2021EE30752	Sanjay Lohar	
21	2021PH10847	Vikash Kumar Meena	
22	2018BB10025	Mohd Ali Mir	
23	2018BB50059	Ravindra Khoja	
24	2018ME10644	Sumit	
25	2018TT10896	Didla Salem Dev Das	
26	2019MT60750	Bolo Ram Nag	
27	2019PH10635	Kushagra Sonwanshi	
28	2020ME10920	Ayush Kumar	
29	2020CE10287	Sahil Bagoriya	
30	2020ME10933	Gautam Singh	
31	2020TT11137	Mokirala Johnson	
32	2020EE30590	Chandra Mohan Mina	
33	2018CE10141	Rinkush Kumar Meena	